1 of 3
3.5mm PIN BLUETOOTH® MESH LOW
VOLTAGE SENSOR & CONTROLLER
Application
LEDVANCE LINK™ 3.5mm Pin Bluetooth® Mesh Low
Voltage Sensor & Controller can be easily added to
luminaire using the side adapter and installs on the 1/2"

Compatibility
62634 SENSORHBPIRAUX12VBLE 12Vdc 0-10V Yes
Ordering Guide
SENSORHB PIRAUX12V BLE
Product Name Voltage Input Bluetooth® Compatibiltiy
SENSORHB = High-Bay Sensor  PIRAUX12V = Passive Infared Sensor with 12V AUX BLE = Bluetooth® Mesh Enabled
Physical Information
Wiring Diagram
ø2.28"
(58mm)
0.85"
(21.5mm)
2.36"
(60mm) 2.6"
(66mm)
2.6"
(66mm)
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Specifications
Input Voltage 12 ±0.5 Vdc
Max. Current 50 ± 5mA
Max. Power N/A
Standby Power 0.6 ± 0.1W
Dimming 0-10V
Max. Sinking Current 10mA
Cable Length/Gauge/Rating N/A
Auxiliary Output N/A
Wireless Communication Range 100ft max (clear line of sight)
Radio Frequency Band 2.4GHz ±75MHz
Operating Temperature Range -22°F to 131°F (-30°C to 55°C), 5% - 85% RH
Sensor Type PIR Sensor with integrated Daylight sensing
Max. Mounting Height 12m (40ft)
Major Motion Max. Detection Area 24m Diameter
Minor Motion Max. Detection Area 8m Diameter
Environmental Rating Damp Rated
Default Settings
Motion Sensor(PIR) ON
PIR Sensitivity N/A
Sensor Triggered/Hold by N/A
Sensor Hold Time(min) N/A
Ultrasonic Sensitivity N/A
Daylight Harvesting OFF
T1 [mins] 20
T2 [mins] 1
Dim Level 50%
Sensitivity 100%
High End Trim [%] 100%
Low End Trim [%] 10%
Daylight min dim Low End Trim
Occ./Vac. Mode Occupancy
Occ. Linkage OFF
Linkage Level [%] 100
Luminaire Fixture Receptacle
or
62637 SIDEADAPTERAUX
3 of 3
Lens Coverage
Detection Coverage Side View Detection Coverage Top View
© 2025 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
181 Ballardvale Street, Suite 203
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone: 1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
LEDVANCE is a registered trademark.
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any